Form PT**O-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(les)	
Tripos, L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Certara, L.P. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1699 South Hanley Road	
General Partnership	City: St. Louis	
Corporation-State	State: MO	
Other	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 63144	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u>	Association Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>	
Execution Date(s): <u>11/17/2011</u>	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,279,412  Additional sheet(s) attached: X Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Frank B. Janoski		
Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$515	
Street Address: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account    X   Enclosed	
City: St. Louis		
State: MO Zip: 63101	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 314-444-1307		
Fax Number: 314-612-1301	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ipdept@lewisrice.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	July 30, 2012	
Signature	Date	
Frank B. Janoski	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Lewis Rice

## RECORDATION FOR COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

(Continuation Sheet)

#	Mark	Registration No.
1	AUSPYX	Reg. No. 2,834,593
2	BENCHWARE	Reg. No. 2,963,152
3	COMFA	Reg. No. 1,995,015
4	DMX	Reg. No. 3,013,970
5	DRUG MODEL EXPLORER	Reg. No. 3,127,577
6	GALAHAD	Reg. No. 3,199,784
7	MUSE	Reg. No. 3,719,658
8	PANTHEON	Reg. No. 3,719,656
9	PHARSIGHT	Reg. No. 2,100,176
10	PHARSIGHT	Reg. No. 2,624,925
11	PHARSIGHT	Reg. No. 2,688,299
12	PHARSIGHT	Reg. No. 2,688,300
13	PHARSIGHT	Reg. No. 2,720,773
14	SYBYL	Reg. No. 1,336,426
15	THEMIS	Reg. No. 3,719,655
16	TRIPOS	Reg. No. 1,709,823
17	TRIPOS	Reg. No. 3,690,703
18	TRIPOS	Reg. No. 3,690,705
19	UNITY	Reg. No. 1,902,530

1742171.1 1



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRIPOS, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRIPOS, L.P." TO "CERTARA, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

4311296 8100

111209292

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9166241

DATE: 11-17-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:21 PM 11/17/2011 FILED 05:04 PM 11/17/2011 SRV 111209292 - 4311296 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Tripos, L.P.
SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as
follows: "FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is: Certara, L.P."
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 17th day of November , A.D. 2011.

By: Tripos Investments, L.L.C.

Name: John Yingling VP and CF

Print or Type